OP \$40.00 7662754

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM352527

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:COURT ORDER

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lazzara Yacht Corporation		07/22/2015	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Opacmare USA, LLC.
Street Address:	450 N. Park Rd. Suite. 804
City:	Hollywood
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33134
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76627541	LAZZARA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7862210601

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7862210600

Email: bchiriboga@moore-and-co.com
Correspondent Name: c/o Moore & Company, P.A.
Address Line 1: 355 Alhambra Circle.Suite. 1100.
Address Line 4: Coral Gables, FLORIDA 33134

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	A. Benjamin Chiriboga	
SIGNATURE:	/S/ A. Benjamin Chiriboga	
DATE SIGNED:	08/25/2015	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Opacmare Order gratning assignment of TM#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005615 FRAME: 0790

900335437

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE 17th

JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND FOR

BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA

OPACMARE USA, LLC,

GENERAL JURISDICTION DIVISION

Plaintiff.

CASE NO. CACE 11-002217 (03)

VS.

LAZZARA YACHT CORPORATION,

Defendant.		

ORDER GRANTING PLAINTIFF'S MOTION FOR PROCEEDINGS SUPPLEMENTARY PURSUANT TO FL. STAT. § 56.29

THIS CAUSE, having come before the Court on July 22, 2015, on Plaintiff's Motion for Proceedings Supplementary and the Court having heard argument presented by counsel and after full consideration of the evidence submitted by parties, the Court finds and ORDERS:

Plaintiff Opacmare USA LLC's Motion for Proceedings Supplementary is hereby GRANTED and ORDERED that,

That all Lazzara Yacht Corporation intellectual property, including but not limited to the Lazzara trademark currently registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, registered on March 7, 2006 with Serial Number 76627541 shall be assigned to the Plaintiff/judgment creditor, Opacmare USA, LLC. in satisfaction of its judgment against Lazarra Yacht Corporation in the amount of \$187,375.00.

ORDERED AND ADJUDGED that Plaintiff's Motion for Proceedings Supplementary is GRANTED pursuant to the above.

DONE AND ORDERED, in Chambers, Fort Lauderdale, Broward County, Florida this 22th day of July 2015.

NILY RODRIGUEZ POWELL

NILY 2 2 2015

The Hoppiple May Rodriguez Powell

cc: All counsel of record

TRADEMARK REEL: 005615 FRAME: 0791

RECORDED: 08/25/2015